The A1429 is a 64 ch. highly integrated charge preamplifier,
suitable for single or double sided multi-strip silicon
detectors as well as for multi-channel detectors with
common Bias.  Its compact size and low power consumption
make it ideal for direct detector coupling in a high vacuum
system. it is equipped with two LEMO Bias inputs, one input
for channels from 0 to 31 and a second for channels from 32
to 63. Preamplifier output signals are in true differential

<32..47>
<48..63>
Even pins and pin33:  GND
CAEN
Tools for Discovery
n
DS8991
A1429
64 Channel Charge Sensitive Preamplifier
Data Sheet



Ordering Option
Ordering code   Description
WA1429X020AA   A1429x020 - 64 Ch. Charge Sensitive Preamplifier 20 mV/MeV
WA1429X045AA   A1429x045- 64 Ch. Charge Sensitive Preamplifier 45 mV/MeV
WA1429X090AA   A1429x090- 64 Ch. Charge Sensitive Preamplifier 90 mV/MeV
WA1429X200AA   A1429x200- 64 Ch. Charge Sensitive Preamplifier 200 mV/MeV
WA1429X400AA   A1429x400- 64 Ch. Charge Sensitive Preamplifier 400 mV/MeV
Accessories
Ordering code   Description
WA3429XAAAAA   A3429 - 64 channel Adapter to 2.54mm Male Header Connector for A1429 Preamplifier
WA952XAAAAAA   A952 - Cable assembly 2.54mm 34 pin female to 2.54mm 34 pin female - 50 cm